

## SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

P. O. BOX 1810 1810 EAST HAZELTON AVENUE STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95201 TELEPHONE (209) 468-3000 FAX NO. (209) 468-2999

Appendix D

## **Notice of Determination**

<b>o:</b> ]   Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: <u>San Joaquin County PublicWorks</u>
I.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: <u>1810 East Hazelton Avenue</u> Stockton, CA 95205
.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Matt Zidar
acramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (209) 953-7460
<ul> <li>County Clerk</li> <li>County of: <u>San Joaquin</u></li> <li>Address: <u>44 North San Joaquin Street, Suite 260</u></li> <li>Stockton, CA 95202</li> </ul>		Lead Agency (if different from above):
		Contact: Phone:
	S. <i>Mail:</i> .O. Box 3044 acramento, CA 95812-3044 ounty Clerk ounty of: <u>San Joaquin</u> ddress: 44 North San Joaqu	.S. Mail:       Street Address:         .O. Box 3044       1400 Tenth St., Rm 113         acramento, CA 95812-3044       Sacramento, CA 95814         ounty Clerk       ounty of: San Joaquin         ddress:       44 North San Joaquin Street, Suite 260

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse 2020120459

Project Title: Upper Mormon Slough Erosion Repair Project

Project Applicant: San Joaquin County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

Project Location (include county): Linden, CA, 95236, San Joaquin County

**Project Description:** 

The proposed project would consist of repairs to the north and south banks of the upper segment of Mormon Slough near the Escalon-Bellota Bridge in San Joaquin County, California. Project activities include the removal of compromised material in the channel and repairing the channel slope with a materials including soil-filled rock slope protection (RSP), a coarse filter bed, earthfill, and launch rock. To promote growth of vegetation, the RSP voids would be filled with agricultural soil and soil filled RSP.

This is to advise that the	San Joaguin County Public Works Department	has approved the above (
	Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on  $03 \frac{09}{2021}$  and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [ ] will i will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A
   Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ I were interview were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ 🔳 was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ 🗌 was 🔳 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ I were interview were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://ceqasubmit.opr.ca.gov/Document/Index/266793/2 Water Resources Manager Signature (Public Agency): Title: \_Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_\_\_ Date:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011